
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Scott De Leon, Public Works Director

DATE: May 1, 2018

SUBJECT: Consideration of Change Order No. One for Eastlake Elementary SRTS & CDBG

Project in Clearlake Oaks, CA Bid No. 16-16, Federal Aid No. SRTSL-5914(097) for an

increase of $11,860.60, for a revised contract amount of $5,165,508.14, and authorize

the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

On April 2, 2018 construction began on the Eastlake Elementary Safe Routes to School and
Community Development Block Grant Project. During preconstruction meetings and discussions it
became apparent that an on-site job trailer / office should be established for the Contractor and
County Project Team Representatives to use on a daily basis.

This Change Order No. One (1) provides for splitting the cost 50-50 for the on-site job trailer with
Granite Construction Company.

The project is funded through a combination of Federal Safe Routes to School, State Community
Development Block Grant and Local funds. The project is 100% funded through construction with
federal, state and local funds.

Staff recommends the Board of Supervisors authorize the Chair to execute Change Order No. One

for an increase of $11,860.60, for a revised contract amount of $5,165,508.14.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None __Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: 11,860.60

Amount Budgeted:

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

The project is funded through a combination of Federal Safe Routes to School, State Community
Development Block Grant and Local funds. The project is 100% funded through construction with
federal, state and local funds.

File #: 18-394, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/5/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-394, Version: 1

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Consideration of Change Order No. One for Eastlake Elementary SRTS & CDBG Project in Clearlake

Oaks, CA Bid No. 16-16, Federal Aid No. SRTSL-5914(097) for an increase of $11,860.60, for a

revised contract amount of $5,165,508.14, and authorize the Chair to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/5/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

